PRINTED: 09/25/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315146	B. WING		C 08/23/2024	
			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 865 STONE STREET RAHWAY, NJ 07065		
(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
) Initial Comments		E 00	00		
Appendix Z-Emerger Provider and Supplie Guidance 483.73, Ro Care (LTC) Facilities	ncy Preparedness for All or Types Interpretive equirements for Long Term	F 00	00		
determine compliand Requirements for Lo Deficiencies were cit	e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng Term Care Facilities. ed for this survey.				
	2024- 08/23/2024				
Sample Size: 12					
Supplemental Reside	or Dependent Residents	F 6	77	9/10/24	
out activities of daily services to maintain personal and oral hy This REQUIREMEN by:	living receives the necessary good nutrition, grooming, and giene; I is not met as evidenced				
records, and review was determined that appropriate NJ Ex Order reviewed for Activitie #75 who required	of pertinent documents, it the facility failed to provide r 26.4(b)(1) for 1 of 2 residents s of Daily Living (Resident from staff		#75 at 9:00 AM wearing NJ Ex Order 26.4(b) the U.S. FOIA (b) (6)	o)(1) e n the	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NNECTION RAHWAY SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR Initial Comments This facility is in sub Appendix Z-Emerger Provider and Supplie Guidance 483.73, Re Care (LTC) Facilities INITIAL COMMENTS A Recertification Sur determine compliance Requirements for Lo Deficiencies were cit There was no deficie NJ169209 Survey Date: 08/20/ Census: 21 Sample Size: 12 Supplemental Reside ADL Care Provided f CFR(s): 483.24(a)(2) §483.24(a)(2) A resid out activities of daily services to maintain personal and oral hy This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation records, and review of was determined that appropriate NJ Ex Order reviewed for Activitie #75 who required	Initial Comments This facility is in substantial compliance with Appendix Z-Emergency Preparedness for All Provider and Supplier Types Interpretive Guidance 483.73, Requirements for Long Term Care (LTC) Facilities. INITIAL COMMENTS A Recertification Survey was Conducted to determine compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Requirements for Long Term Care (LTC) Facilities. Deficiencies were cited for this survey. There was no deficiency related to the intake # NJ169209 Survey Date: 08/20/2024- 08/23/2024 Census: 21 Sample Size: 12 Supplemental Residents:4 CR's ADL Care Provided for Dependent Residents CFR(s): 483.24(a)(2) §483.24(a)(2) A resident who is unable to carry out activities of daily living receives the necessary services to maintain good nutrition, grooming, and personal and oral hygiene; This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, review of records, and review of pertinent documents, it was determined that the facility failed to provide appropriate [NJEX Order 26.4(b)(1)] for 1 of 2 residents reviewed for Activities of Daily Living (Resident	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NNECTION RAHWAY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Initial Comments This facility is in substantial compliance with Appendix Z-Emergency Preparedness for All Provider and Supplier Types Interpretive Guidance 483.73, Requirements for Long Term Care (LTC) Facilities. INITIAL COMMENTS A Recertification Survey was Conducted to determine compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Requirements for Long Term Care Facilities. Deficiencies were cited for this survey. There was no deficiency related to the intake # NJ169209 Survey Date: 08/20/2024- 08/23/2024 Census: 21 Sample Size: 12 Supplemental Residents:4 CR's ADL Care Provided for Dependent Residents CFR(s): 483.24(a)(2) §483.24(a)(2) A resident who is unable to carry out activities of daily living receives the necessary services to maintain good nutrition, grooming, and personal and oral hygiene; This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, review of records, and review of pertinent documents, it was determined that the facility failed to provide appropriate NULEX ORGET 26.4(b)(1) for 1 of 2 residents reviewed for Activities of Daily Living (Resident #75 who required	TORRECTION TORRITOR NUMBER: 315146 315146 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 885 STONE STREET RAHWAY, NJ 07665 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD) (EACH CORRECTIVE A	

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

09/10/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

PRINTED: 09/25/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 315146 R WING 08/23/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 865 STONE STREET CARE CONNECTION RAHWAY RAHWAY, NJ 07065 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 677 Continued From page 1 F 677 The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) changed the the following: On 08/20/24 around 8:45 AM, the surveyor All Residents have the potential to be of the facility. At 8:49 AM, toured the affected by the placement of two briefs. All staff, including the identified U.S. FOIA (while touring the unit, a NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) who placed with the work who placed of was permeated in the hallway next to Resident #75's room. The surveyor observed a Resident #75, were in-serviced by the U.S. FOIA (b) (6)) exited the Director of Nursing regarding incontinence room. Resident #75 was in the bed fully covered. care and to never to place two briefs on Resident #75 NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) to the surveyor's any Resident. Registered Nurses and greetings and NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1). The surveyor Licensed Practical Nurses will round to asked the resident how was life here at the ensure staff is following proper facility, Resident #75 did not answered. incontinence care and using only one brief on all incontinent Residents. Rounding The surveyor met the surveyor met the surveyor met the will occur daily for all incontinent residents and summoned her to the room. The surveyor for two weeks, then three times per week informed the us for that she would like to perform on all shifts for two weeks. Following that, entered the room, checked a care tour. The audit will be conducted 3 times per month Resident #75 for NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) Resident #75 was with a minimum sample of 10 residents. with NJ Ex Order a and NJ Ex Order a The surveyor and the Findings during rounding will be we both observed that Resident #75 had communicated to the Director of Nursing on which were NJ Ex Order 26.4(b) or designee. Resident #75 had a Director of Nursing will report on these to the with audits to the facility's quarterly Quality Assurance and Performance were the The us. FOW informed the surveyor that Improvement for the next six months. she reported to work at 7:00 AM this morning, Completion Date: 9/10/2024 she got report from the nurse and did not receive report from the who worked from the 7:00 PM-7:00 AM shift. The us. Fola added that she had not provided care yet to Resident #75. The surveyor asked the US FOIA (b)(6 At 8:55 AM, the US FOIA (b)(6) entered the room and verified that Resident #75 had on which were NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1). The the bed were all used to . The surveyor then interviewed the US FOIA (b)(6) who stated that all residents were to . When asked how the staff will

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315146	B. WING _			C 08/23/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 865 STONE STREET RAHWAY, NJ 07065	DDE	00/23/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 677	been educated." On 08/21/24 at 10:30 Resident #75's electron Admission Face She reflected that Reside facility with diagnose not limited to; NJ Expression of limited to; NJ Expression Minim NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) Status (BIMS) indicated However interview with Resident #75 was #75's plan of care result and the second of	AM, the surveyor reviewed ronic medical record. The et (an admission summary) in t #75 was admitted to the swhich included but were and to	F	677				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315146	B. WING _			C 8/23/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 865 STONE STREET RAHWAY, NJ 07065		012012024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	on which on 08/21/24 at 09:34 interviewed the on 8/20/24. The can NJ Ex Order 26.4 and sometimes was interviewed the can NJ Ex Order 26.4 and sometimes was interviewed that she can added that she can added that she can added that she can breakfast tray for Reschecked Resident #75 breakfast. The can added that she did now how owned the night the time that NJ Ex Order 26.4 at 10:30 interviewed the U.S. who was in the room Resident #75 with the stated that Resident #75 with the J.S. FOIA (b) (6). The particular resident #75 with the stated that Resident #75 with the J.S. FOIA (b) (6). The J.S. FOIA (b) (7) in the J.S. FOIA (6) (7) in the J.S. FO	were NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1). AM, the surveyor who cared for Resident #75 stated that Resident #75 stated that Resident #75 of their NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) of	F 6	77		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315146	B. WING _			C 08/23/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 865 STONE STREET RAHWAY, NJ 07065	•	00/23/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 677	admitted that she set did not checked Resi According to staff bre 7:30 AM-7:45 AM on Resident #75 assess NJ Ex Order 26.4(NJ	triveyor informed the 8/20/24 at 8:40 AM, bed fully covered. The up the breakfast tray and dent #75 prior to breakfast. eakfast was served around 8/20/24. The served around 8/20/24. The served around 8/20/24. The served around 8/20/24. The served around 8/20/24 at 8:35 AM and again on Resident #75 was riview. The served around around 8/20/24 at 8:35 AM and again on Resident #75 was riview. The served around again on Resident #75 and 8/20/24 around around stated on 8/20/24 around around around stated on 8/20/24 around around around stated on 8/20/24 around	F6					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315146	B. WING		C 08/23/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	7.22.12		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 865 STONE STREET RAHWAY, NJ 07065	00/23/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 677	not be snapped. Who concerns to the nurse "No". A review of the policy last revised 1/2024, preceive assistance wrote (ADLs) every shift, as policy for incontinents.	e 5 Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) en asked if she reported the es or the she stated, of for Activities of Daily Living provided by the facility on efollowing: Residents shall eith activities of daily living appropriate. The facility's see care indicated that the care for all incontinent	F6	77	

PRINTED: 09/25/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	12006L	B. WING		08/2	23/2024
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TE, ZIP CODE		
NNECTION RAHWAY					
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
Initial Comments		S 000			
Standards in the New Code, Chapter 8:39, 2 Long Term Care Faci submit a plan of correcompletion date, for each that the plan is impler deficiencies may resu accordance with the Administrative Code, Enforcement of Licen	Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of ities. The facility must ection, including a each deficiency and ensure mented. Failure to correct alt in enforcement action in Provisions of the New Jersey Title 8, Chapter 43E, sure Regulations.	2.560			0/40/04
8:39-5.1(a) Mandator	y Access to Care	S 560			9/10/24
(a) The facility shall comply with applicable Federal, State, and local laws, rules, and regulations.					
by: Based on interview and documentation, it was failed to maintain the care staff to resident evening shift as mand Jersey. The facility won Nursing Aide) staffing follows: Reference: New Jers (NJDOH) memo, date with N.J.S.A. (New Jers 30:13-18, new minimursing homes," indice Governor signed into	and review of pertinent facility is determined that the facility required minimum direct ratios for the day shift and dated by the State of New as deficient in CNA (Certified for the following weeks as bey Department of Health and 01/28/2021, "Compliance ersey Statutes Annotated) cum staffing requirements for lated the New Jersey law P.L. 2020 c 112,		to meet the Staffing Requirement that of all staff members shall be Certified Nurse Aides. All Residents have the potential to be affected by this. Staffing Coordinator was in-serviced to the Director of Nursing on the requirer that no fewer than half of all staff members shall be CNA's. Director of Nursing and/or Administrator will reviet the nursing schedule daily to ensure staffing requirements are met. Director of Nursing will report on	half by ment ew	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NNECTION RAHWAY SUMMARY STI (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LE Initial Comments The facility is not in constandards in the New Code, Chapter 8:39, Soon Long Term Care Facility Submit a plan of correct completion date, for each that the plan is implered deficiencies may result accordance with the Form Administrative Code, Enforcement of Licen 8:39-5.1(a) Mandator (a) The facility shall confederal, State, and long regulations. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview and documentation, it was failed to maintain the care staff to resident the evening shift as mand Jersey. The facility was failed to maintain the care staff to resident the evening shift as mand Jersey. The facility was failed to maintain the care staff to resident the evening shift as mand Jersey. The facility was failed to maintain the care staff to resident the evening shift as mand Jersey. The facility was failed to maintain the care staff to resident the evening shift as mand Jersey. The facility was failed to maintain the care staff to resident the evening shift as mand Jersey. The facility was failed to maintain the care staff to resident the evening shift as mand Jersey. The facility was failed to maintain the care staff to resident the evening shift as mand Jersey. The facility was failed to maintain the care staff to resident the control of the facility was failed to maintain the care staff to resident the control of the facility was failed to maintain the care staff to resident the control of the facility was failed to maintain the care staff to resident the facility was failed to maintain the care staff to resident the facility was failed to maintain the care staff to resident the facility was failed to maintain the care staff to resident the facility was failed to maintain the care staff to resident the facility was failed to maintain the care staff to resident the facility was failed to maintain the care staff to resident the facility of the facilit	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 12006L ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NNECTION RAHWAY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Initial Comments The facility is not in compliance with the Standards in the New Jersey Administrative Code, Chapter 8:39, Standards for Licensure of Long Term Care Facilities. The facility must submit a plan of correction, including a completion date, for each deficiency and ensure that the plan is implemented. Failure to correct deficiencies may result in enforcement action in accordance with the Provisions of the New Jersey Administrative Code, Title 8, Chapter 43E, Enforcement of Licensure Regulations. 8:39-5.1(a) Mandatory Access to Care (a) The facility shall comply with applicable Federal, State, and local laws, rules, and regulations. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and review of pertinent facility documentation, it was determined that the facility failed to maintain the required minimum direct care staff to resident ratios for the day shift and evening shift as mandated by the State of New Jersey. The facility was deficient in CNA (Certified Nursing Aide) staffing for the following weeks as	The facility is not in compliance with the Standards in the New Jersey Administrative Code, Title 8, Chapter 43E, Enforcement of Licensure Regulations. 839-5.1(a) Mandatory Access to Care (a) The facility shall comply with applicable Federal, State, and local laws, rules, and regulations. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and review of pertinent facility documentation, it was determined that the facility failed to maintain the required minimum direct care staff to resident ratios for the day shift and evening shift as mandated by the State of New Jersey. The facility was deficient in CNA (Certified Nursing Aide) staffing for the following weeks as follows: Reference: New Jersey Department of Health (NJDOH) memo, dated 01/28/2021, "Compliance with N.J.S.A. (New Jersey Statutes Annotated) 30:13-18, new minimum staffing requirements for nursing homes," indicated the New Jersey Governor signed into law P.L., 2020 c 112, codified at N.J.S.A. 30:13-18 (the Act), which	TORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 12006L ROWIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 865 STONE STREET RAHWAY, NJ 07065 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Initial Comments The facility is not in compliance with the Standards in the New Jersey Administrative Code, Chapter 8:39, Standards for Licensure of Long Term Care Facilities. The facility must submit a plan of correction, including a completion date, for each deficiency and ensure that the plan is implemented. Failure to correct deficiencies may result in enforcement action in accordance with the Provisions of the New Jersey Administrative Code, Title 8, Chapter 43E, Enforcement of Licensure Regulations. 8:39-5.1(a) Mandatory Access to Care (a) The facility shall comply with applicable Federal, State, and local laws, rules, and regulations. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and review of pertinent facility documentation, it was determined that the facility failed to maintain the required minimum direct care staff to resident ratios for the day shift and evening shift as mandated by the State of New Jersey. The facility was deficient in CNA (Certified Nurse Aides. All Residents have the potential to be affected by this. Staffing coordinator was in-serviced in the Director of Nursing on the require that no fewer than half of all staff members shall be CNA's. Director of Nursing and/or Administrator will revie the nursing schedule daily to ensembers shall be CNA's. Director of Nursing and/or Administrator will revie the nursing schedule daily to ensembers shall be CNA's. Director of Nursing indicated the New Jersey Governor signed into law P-L. 2020 c 112, codified at N.J.S.A. 30:13-18, few Jersey. Michical	TOMPLE OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 86S STONE STREET RAHWAY, N 97065 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PILL RESULATORY OR I.S. DEMTIFYING INFORMATION) Initial Comments S 000 Initial Comments Initial Comments S 000 Initial Comments S 000 Initial Comments S 000 Initial Comments Initial Comments Initial Comments S 000 Initial Comments Initial

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

09/10/24

PRINTED: 09/25/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			A. BUILDING:		
		12006L	B. WING		C 08/23/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	ORESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
CARE CO	NNECTION RAHWAY	865 STONE			
		RAHWAY,	NJ 07065		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 560	Continued From page	: 1	S 560		
	nursing homes.			Performance Improvement for the new months.	t six
	The following ratio(s) 02/01/2021:	were effective on		Completion Date: 9/10/2024	
	One Certified Nurse A residents for the day s	nide (CNA) to every eight shift.			
	fewer than half of all s CNAs, and each direct	ning shift, provided that no staff members shall be ct staff member shall be a CNA and shall perform			
	_	t shift, provided that each per shall sign in to work as a			
	09/22/2023 to 09/28/2	Complaint staffing from 2023, there were no deficient r staffing as submitted.			
	from 08/04/2024 to 08	of staffing prior to survey 8/17/2024, the facility was otal staff on 3 of 14 evening			
	-08/05/24 had 3 CNAsevening shift, required	s to 9 total staff on the d at least 4 CNAs.			
	-08/06/24 had 5 CNA: evening shift, required	s to 12 total staff on the d at least 6 CNAs.			
	-08/07/24 had 4 CNA: evening shift, required	s to 10 total staff on the d at least 5 CNAs.			

				POST	-CERTIF	ICATION	N REVISIT RE	PORT			
	R / SUPPLIEF		LIA /	MULTIPLE CONS	STRUCTION				DA	ATE OF	REVISIT
IDENTIFIC 315146	ATION NUME	3ER		A. Building B. Wing					9/-	13/202	4
			Y1	D. Willig			T		Y2 3/		4 Y3
NAME OF		LDA	LIVAVANZ				STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CARE CC	NNECTION	NKA	MVVAY				RAHWAY, NJ 07065				
program, corrected provision	to show tho and the dat	se d e su I the	eficiencie ich correc	s previously repo tive action was a	orted on the CMS accomplished. E	S-2567, Staten ach deficiency	and/or Clinical Laborator nent of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie 2567 (prefix codes show	Plan of Correction, to d using either the reg	hat have bee Julation or LS	SC	
ITEN	Л			DATE	ITEM	ITEM DATE		ITEM			DATE
Y4				Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0677			Correction	ID Prefix —		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	483.24(a)(2)			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				09/10/2024	LSC			LSC			
				_							
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				- '	LSC			LSC			•
				_							
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				- ·	LSC			LSC			·
				_							
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				- ·	LSC		·	LSC			•
					_						
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	Completed Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed			
LSC Completed		LSC		·	LSC			•			
				-	_						
REVIEWEI			REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR		DA	TE	
REVIEWEI) BY [REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	TITLE			DA	TE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 8/23/2024				RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			YES	□ NO			

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT										
	R / SUPPLIER / C CATION NUMBER	LIA /	MULTIPLE CONS A. Building B. Wing	STRUCTION				Y2	DATE OF 9/13/202	F REVISIT
NAME OF	FACILITY DNNECTION RA	MWAY				STREET ADDRESS, CIT 865 STONE STREET RAHWAY, NJ 07065	Y, STATE, ZIP CODI			
corrective	e action was acc ion prefix code p	omplished	d. Each deficien	cy should be full	ly identified usi	reported that have beeing either the regulation es shown to the left of e	or LSC provision r	number and	the	
ITE	VI		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	S0560		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	8:39-5.1(a)		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			09/10/2024	LSC			LSC			2
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			_	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			_	LSC _			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix —		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			_	LSC _			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			_	LSC _			LSC			
REVIEWE		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D ВУ	REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	TITLE DATE					
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 8/23/2024					RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			YES	□ NO	

Page 1 of 1

EVENT ID:

UHUK12

(11/06)

PRINTED: 09/25/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315146	B. WING		08/20/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 865 STONE STREET RAHWAY, NJ 07065	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	S	K 000	ס	
K 355 SS=D	New Jersey Departicular Survey and Field Owas found to be in requirements for particular Medicare/Medicaid Safety from Fire, and National Fire Protect Life Safety Code (Limber Health Care Occupation of the Safety Code (Limber Health Care Occupati	at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life of the 2012 Edition of the 2012 Edition of the 2013 Edition (NFPA) 101, SC), Chapter 19 EXISTING ancy. Auristory building with a built in the 1950's. Care of (Sub-Acute Care) is located at East). It is composed of anstruction. The facility is noke zones. The facility has a lone (1) 350 KW generators ately 100 % of the building as cor of Plant Operations. The das are 21 of 24. The latest are selected, installed, intained in accordance with for Portable Fire	K 35	On 8/20/2024, upon observing that a extinguisher was missing from the fire hose connection cabinet, the facility's Maintenance Director placed a new fire extinguisher in the cabinet.	
ABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUF	DE	TITLE	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 09/10/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315146	B. WING _			08/	20/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			86	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 65 STONE STREET AHWAY, NJ 07065		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 355	Protection Association Section 19.3.5.12, 9.3 Edition. This deficient affect residents in 14 by the following: A review of the facility AM, revealed the facility AM, revealed the facility East) of a four story be sleeping rooms and composed of the sleeping room. When the Fire Hose composed of the sleeping room at the that there should be a cabinet. Along the tour, the sleeping room to the leaping roo	mergency evacuation ace with the National Fire in, NFPA 101: 2012 Edition, 7.4.1 and NFPA 10: 2010 is practice had the potential to rooms and was evidenced in provided lay-out at 9:06 lity is on the fourth floor (4 ouilding with 14 Resident common areas on the Unit. The provided lay-out at 9:06 lity is on the fourth floor (4 ouilding with 14 Resident common areas on the Unit. The provided lay-out at 9:06 lity is on the fourth floor (4 ouilding with 14 Resident common areas on the Unit. The provided lay-out at 9:06 lity is on the fourth floor (4 ouilding with 14 Resident common areas on the Unit. The provided lay-out at 9:06 lity is on the fourth floor (4 ouilding with 14 Resident in the layer of the Unit. The provided lay-out at 9:06 lity is on the fourth floor (4 ouilding with 14 Resident in the lity is on the fo	K	355	All residents have the potential to be affected by the missing fire extinguisher. The Administrator will check that all fire extinguishers are in their proper location once per week for six months. The facility's Maintenance Director will check that all fire extinguishers are in their proper locations once per month. All shave been in-serviced by the Administrator regarding identifying the location of each fire extinguisher and reporting any missing fire extinguishers immediately to the Administrator. The Administrator will report on audits regarding fire extinguishers being press in their appropriate locations at the facility's quarterly Quality Assurance ar Performance Improvement for the next months. Completion Date: 9/10/2024	e ons ck taff	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315146	B. WING		08/20/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 865 STONE STREET RAHWAY, NJ 07065		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
K 355	time of observations. The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) and deficient practice during survey exit at approximate the survey exit at a survey exit and survey exit at approximate the survey ex	was informed of the ng the Life Safety Code mately 1:15 PM. 31.2 (e) g Spaces - Smoke Barrie g Spaces - Smoke Barrier ers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid pors or of construction that utes. Nonrated protective ight are permitted. Doors	K 35	55	9/10/24	
	by: Based on observation provided documentate presence of facility medetermined that the factorial smoke barrier doors to smoke when complete smoke protection in a 2012, Section 8.5.4.1 identified for 2 of 2 section and section in a 2012 identified for 2 of 2 section section in a 2012 identified for 2 of 2 section section in a 2012 identified for 2 of 2 section section in a 2012 identified for 2 of 2 section section in a 2012 identified for 2 of 2 section section in a 2012 identified for 2 of 2 section section in a 2012 identified for 2 of 2 section section in a 2012 identified for 2 of 2 section section in a 2012 identified for 2 of 2 section section in a 2012 identified for 2 of 2 section section in a 2012 identified for 2 of 2 section section in a 2012 identified for 2 of 2 section section in a 2012 identified for 2 of 2 section section in a 2012 identified for 2 of 2 section section in a 2012 identified for 2 of 2 section section in a 2012 identified for 2 of 2 section section section in a 2012 identified for 2 of 2 section section in a 2012 identified for 2 of 2 section section in a 2012 identified for 2 of 2 section section section in a 2012 identified for 2 of 2 section se	is not met as evidenced ns and review of facility ion on 08/20/2024 in the		On 8/20/2024, upon observing that to smoke barrier doors in the hallways, adjacent to rooms 432 and 437 were closing fully, the facility □s Maintenand Director repaired the doors to ensure close fully. All residents have the potential to be affected by this. All staff have been in-serviced by the Administrator to check that the smoke	not ce they	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315146	B. WING _		_	08/20/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST 865 STONE STREET RAHWAY, NJ 07065	FATE, ZIP CODE	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTED CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CCTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	D 4.T.E		
K 374	Continued From page 3 esidents on the unit, and was evidenced by the ollowing: A review of the facility provided lay-out at 9:06 AM, revealed the facility is on the fourth floor (4 East) of a four story building with 2 smoke zones, 44 Resident sleeping rooms and common areas on the Unit. Observations starting at approximately 9:40 AM in the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) I) and U.S. FOIA (b) (6) I), revealed that the 2 sets of smoke barrier doors failed to close into their frames to prevent the transfer of smoke, fire and poisonous gasses or pass from one smoke compartment to another as follows: I) At approximately 10:10 AM, the smoke barrier doors next to resident room #432 were released from the magnetic hold-open device and allowed to self-close and one door did not close into the rame. The surveyor observed, measured and ecorded a 34-inch opening between the two doors. This test was repeated two additional times with the same results. P) At approximately 10:18 AM, the smoke barrier doors next to resident room #437 were released from the magnetic hold-open device and allowed to self-close and one door did not close into the rame. The surveyor observed, measured and ecorded a 34-inch opening between the two doors. This test was repeated two additional times with the same results. This test was epeated two additional times with the same results. This test was epeated two additional times with the same results. This test was epeated two additional times with the same esults. This test was epeated two additional times with the same results. This test was epeated two additional times with the same esults.		КЗ	barrier doors close automatically closing. The Maintenance I close the fire barrier to ensure they close issues will be correct to Administrator or regarding proper further barrier doors at the Quality Assurance.	ng during fire drills. Director will manually er doors once per week se fully. Any identified ected immediately. will report on audits unctioning of smoke e facility squarterly and Performance ne next six months.			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01	(X3) DAT COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315146	B. WING _		08	08/20/2024				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 865 STONE STREET RAHWAY, NJ 07065						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE				
K 374	time of observations. The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) and	d was informed of the ing the Life Safety Code imately 1:15 PM.	K3	374						

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDE IDENTIFIC				MULTIPLE CONS				V INL VIC	DII INI	<u> </u>		DATE C	F REVISIT	
315146			Y1	B. Wing	100 111 2012	20.100	•				Y2	9/13/20)24 _{Y3}	
	AME OF FACILITY ARE CONNECTION RAHWAY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 865 STONE STREET RAHWAY, NJ 07065													
program, corrected	to show I and the number	those of date so and the	deficiencie uch correc	ied State survey s previously repo tive action was a tion prefix code	orted on the accomplishe	CMS-25 d. Each	67, Staten deficiency	nent of Deficie should be ful	encies and ly identifie	I Plan of Corr d using eithe	ection, that have r the regulation	e been or LSC		
ITEM DATE		DATE	ITEM			DA	TE	ITEM			DATE			
Y4				Y5	Y4				Y5	Y4			Y5	
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Corr	ection	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#	NFPA 10	1		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 10)1	Com	pleted	Reg.#			Completed	
LSC	K0355			09/10/2024	LSC	K0374		09/10	0/2024	LSC				
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Corr	ection	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#				Completed	Reg.#			Com	nlatad	Pog #			Campleted	
LSC				Completed	LSC				npleted	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC				_	LSC					LSC				
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Corr	ection	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #			Com	npleted	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC				- ' -	LSC					LSC				
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Corr	ection	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #			Com	pleted	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC				-	LSC					LSC				
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Corr	rection	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #			Com	pleted	Reg.#			Completed	
LSC				-	LSC					LSC				
REVIEWE STATE AG			REVIEW (INITIAL:		DATE		SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEY	OR			DATE		
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY		REVIEW (INITIAL:		DATE		TITLE					DATE		
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 8/20/2024					CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? YES NO							s 🗆 no		